
Successful applicants in the 2013 Commonwealth HACC funding round

Australian Capital Territory by applicant name

Australian Capital Territory Outputs approved*
Alzheimer's Australia ACT Incorporated

ACT

Social support 1,728

Transport 1,152

Australian Red Cross Society

ACT

Social support 4,500

Belconnen Community Service Inc

ACT

Domestic assistance 2,500

Home maintenance 1,000

Personal care 1,200

Social support 1,200

Transport 13,478

Calvary Home Care Services Ltd

ACT

Personal care 1,000

EACH

ACT

Home maintenance 2,460

Goodwin Aged Care Services Limited

ACT

Domestic assistance 8,900

Personal care 2,125

Social support 7,955

Transport 7,200

Healthcall Pty Ltd

ACT

Personal care 1,410

integratedliving Australia Ltd

ACT

Nursing care 2,600

Kincare Community Services Limited

ACT

Domestic assistance 11,900

Nursing care 3,640

Personal care 6,580

Respite care 3,360

Social support 6,350

Northside Community Service Limited

ACT

Case management 1,560

Roman Catholic Church for the Archdiocese of Canberra and Goulburn as trustees for CatholicCare

ACT

Client care coordination 800

Domestic assistance 500

Home maintenance 1,040

Personal care 500

Social support 1,250

Transport 370

Note:

* The 'outputs approved' figures represent annual outputs to be delivered by the successful organisation.  Under the Commonwealth 
HACC programme, the outputs for most service types are measured in hours; those for formal linen service are measured in number of 
deliveries, goods and equipment outputs are measured in number of goods, home modifications are measured in dollars, meals in
meals delivered and transport in one-way trips.

Page 1 of 1


